6-3-98

06-11-1998



100735281

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

े जी देख	1° &		Patent and Trademark Office
THE	5	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	Taran and Tradition of State
MARK	Tonorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks. Please record the attached original of	documents or copy thereof.
	Ta 102 Innorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALMANTAS GALVANAUSKAS, MARTIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta-	FEJER, DONALD HARTER, MARK ARBOR	RE
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta-	ched?	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:		
	IMRA America, Inc. and Leland Stanford Junior University		
	Internal Address: 1044 Woodbridge Avenue Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 and Stanford, California		
	Street Address:		
	City, State Zip		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes □ No 图		
	3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Name	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 17, 1998		
	A. Patent Applica 09/042,6	ation No.(s) B. Pa	atent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No ■	•••	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SE 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	EAS, PLLC	
	Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 6. Total number of applications and patents invo	alued.	7-7-
	one	olved:	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	■ Enclosed. Please charge any unde □ Authorized to be charged to Deport	erpayment in connection with this Assignment to D sit Account	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	8. Deposit Account No.	***	
	9. Statement and Signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest document.	going information is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the original
9/1998 F	PALLEN 00000047 09042666		1
FC:581	40.00 DP	Richard C. Turner Registration No. 29,710 Date: June 3, 1998	
	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cor Commissioner of Patents and Trad Box Assignments	ver sheet information to:	
	Washington, D.C. 20231		

Assignment

Whereas, We, Almantas Galvanauskas of 4968 Ravine Ct., Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48105, Mark A. Arbore of 345 Sheridan #307, Palo Alto, California 94306, Martin M. Fejer of 120 E Creek Dr. #9, Menlo Park, California 94025 and Donald J. Harter of 3535 Sulgrave Place, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105

, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

"ULTRASHORT-PULSE SOURCE WITH CONTROLLABLE WAVELENGTH OUTPUT"

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

1998; and

Whereas,

IMRA AMERICA, INC.

1044 Woodbridge Avenue

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 and

LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY

Stanford, California

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without any further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We authorize and request my/our attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application number $\frac{C9/042}{640}$, filed $\frac{3/17/98}{640}$) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: 6-21-38	s/ M-Caffer
Date: 4-8-98	Almantas Galvanauskas
Date: 5~12-98	Mark A. Arbore s/ 1/16 th M. Fyl
Date: (/2, /49	Martin M. Fejer
Date:	Donald J. Harter

(Notarization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 9224 FRAME: 0281